Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

HEALTH PORTFOLIO

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 22 October 2014

Ref No: SQ14-001123

OUTCOME: 7 - Health Infrastructure, Regulation, Safety and Quality

Topic: Cosmetics Testing

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Rhiannon, Lee

Question:

a) How many new cosmetic ingredients were notified for use in Australia in each of the last

ten years?

b) What are the names of those ingredients please?

Answer:

a) The numbers of new chemicals notified to the National Industrial Chemicals Notification and Assessment Scheme (NICNAS) for which a certificate or permit was issued, and where the use was cosmetics, for the last 10 years are:

2004:
2005:
2006:
2007:
2008:
2009:
2010:
2011:
2012:
2013:

75
31
57
38
43
49
63
34
45
59

2014 (up to 13 Nov 2014): 74

These numbers may count the same chemical multiple times, as Low Volume Chemical permits may be renewed every 3 years, and there may be multiple introducers (and thus multiple permits) for some chemicals.

b) The ingredient names (either chemical name, trade name or INCI name) are:

(Z)-4-Dodecenal

1,2,3-Propanetricarboxylic acid, 2-hydroxy-, silver (1+) salt, monohydrate

1,2,3-Propanetricarboxylic acid, 2-hydroxy-, tri-C14-15-alkyl esters (INCI name: Tri-C14-15 alkyl citrate)

1,2,3-Propanetriol, homopolymer, dodecanoate


1,2,3-Propanetriol, homopolymer, ether with methyl D-glucopyranoside dioctadecanoate (INCI name: Polyglyceryl-3 Methylglucose Distearate)

1,2,4-Benzenetricarboxylic acid, 1,2,4-tritridecyl ester (INCI name: Tridecyl
Trimellitate)

1,2-Propanediol, 3-((2-ethylhexyl)oxy)-

1,3-Benzenedicarboxylic acid, polymer with 2,2-dimethyl-1,3-propanediol, hexanedioic acid, 1,6-hexanediol, 3-hydroxy-2-(hydroxymethyl)-2-methylpropanoic acid and 5-
isocyanato-1-(isocyanatomethyl)-1,3,3-trimethylcyclohexane, compd. with 2-amino-2-
methyl-1-propanol

1,3-Dioxolane, 2,4-dimethyl-2-(5,6,7,8-tetrahydro-5,5,8,8-tetramethyl-2-naphthalenyl)-

1,3-Dioxolane, 2-methyl-4-phenyl-

1,4-Benzenediamine, 2-(methoxymethyl)-
(INCI name: 2-Methoxymethyl-p-Phenylenediamine)

1,6-Heptadien-3-one, 2-cyclohexyl-

12-methyl-9-tetradeca-14-olide (cis and trans)

1-Cyclooct-3-enyl-ethanone (Tanaisone)

1-DODECANAMINIUM, N-(2-HYDROXY-3-SULFOPROPYL)-N,N-DIMETHYL-,
INNER SALT (INCI: LAURYL HYDROXYSULTAINE)

1-Dodecanaminium, N,N-dimethyl-N-[3-[(2-methyl-1-0x0-2-propenyl)amino]propyl]-,
chloride, polymer with N-[3-(dimethylamino)propyl]-2-methyl-2-propenamide, 1-
ethenylhexahydro-2H-azepin-2-one and 1-ethenyl-2-pyrrolidinone (9CI) (INCI:
Polyquaternium-69)

1H,5H-Pyrazolo[1,2-a]pyrazol-1-one, 2,3-diamino-6,7-dihydro-, methanesulfonate (1:2)

1H-Imidazolium, 2-[(4-aminophenyl)azo]-1,3-dimethyl-, chloride(Basic Orange 31)

lh-Inden-1-one, 2,3-dihydro-2,3,3-trimethyl-

1H-Indole-5,6-diol, 2,3-dihydro-, hydrobromide

1-Pentanol, 2-mercapto-2-methyl-

1-PROPANAMINE,N,N-DIMETHYL-3-(OCTADECYLOXY)-[INCI NAME:
STEAROXYPROPYL DIMETHYLAMINE]

1-PROPANAMINIUM, 2-3-DIHYDROXY-N,N,N-TRIMETHYL-, CHLORIDE (1:1)
(INCINAME: DIHYDROXYPROPYLTRIMONIUM CHLORIDE)

1-Propanaminium, 3-amino-N-(carboxymethyl)-N,N-dimethyl-, N-(C8-18 and C18-
unsatd. acyl) derivs., inner salts (INCI name: Babassuamidopropyl Betaine)

1-Propanaminium, 3-amino-N,N,N-trimethyl-, N-palm-oil acyl derivs., Me sulfates

1-Propanaminium, N,N,N-trimethyl-3-[(2-methyl-1-0x0-2-propenyl)amino]-, chloride,
polymer with N-[3-dimethylamino)propyl]-2-methyl-2-propenamide, 2-methyl-2-[(1-
oxo0-2-propenyl)amino]-1-propanesulfonic acid and 2-propenamide (INCI:
Polyquaternium 43)

1-Propene, 1,3,3,3-tetrafluoro-, (1E)-

2(1H)-Pyridinone, 6-hydroxy-4,5-dimethyl-
(INCI name: 2,6-Dihydroxy-3,4-Dimethylpyridine)

2-(2,4-Dimethylcyclo-hexyl)-pyridine

2(3H)-Furanone, 5-hexyldihydro-4-methyl-

2(3H)-Furanone, dihydro-3-hydroxy-4,4-dimethyl-

2,4,6-Cycloheptatrien-1-one, 2-hydroxy-

2,4-DIAMINOPHENOXYETHANOL SULFATE

2,4-Diaminophenoxy-ethanol sulfate


2,5-Furandione, polymer with 2-methyl-1-propene, ethyl ester, reaction product with N,N-dimethyl-1,3-propanediamine and polyethylene-polypropylene glycol 2-
aminopropyl Me ether

2,5-Furandione, polymer with 2-methyl-1-propene, reaction products with ethanolamine and ethylamine

2,6-Naphthalenedicarboxylic acid, 2, 6-bis (2-ethylhexyl) ester (Diethylhexyl 2,6-
Naphthalate)

2-[(4-aminophenyl)azo]-1,3-dimethyl-1H-imidazolium chloride

2-Amino-3-hydroxy pyridine

2-AMINO-5-ETHYLPHENOL HCI

2-Butanone, 1,3,4-trihydroxy-

2-Butenedioic acid (2E)-, di-C12-15-alkyl esters (INCI Name: Di-C12-15 Alkyl
Fumarate)

2-ethyl-N-methyl-N-(3-methylphenyl)- butanamide

2H-1,5-Benzodioxepin-3(4H)-one, 7-(3-methylbutyl)-

2H-2,4a-Methanonaphthalene, 1,3,4,5,6,7-hexahydro-7-methoxy-1,1,5,5-tetramethyl-

2H-2,4a-Methanonaphthalene-8-ethanol, 1,3,4,5,6,7-hexahydro-$,1,1,5,5-pentamethyl-

2H-2,4a-Methanonaphthalene-8-ethanol, 1,3,4,5,6,8a-hexahydro-p,1,1,5,5-pentamethyl-

2H-2,4a-Methonaphthalene, 1,3,4,5,6,7-hexahydro-7-methoxy-1,1,5,5-tetramethyl

2-Hydroxy-5-(1-oxooctyl) benzoic acid

2-Isopropyl-N,2,3-trimethylbutyramide (INCI name: methyl diisopropyl propionamide)

2-Propenoic acid, 2-cyano-3-(4-methoxyphenyl)-3-phenyl-, 2-ethylhexyl ester (INCI Name: Ethylhexyl Methoxycrylene)

2-Propenoic acid, 2-methyl-, octadecyl ester, polymer with butyl-2-propenoate and 1-
ethenyl-2-pyrrolidinone

2-Propenoic acid, 2-methyl-, polymer with butyl 2-methyl-2-propenoate and ethyl 2-
propenoate

2-propenoic acid, 3-(2-hydroxyphenyl)-, 9-decen-1-yl ester, (2E)-

2-Propenoic acid, polymer with 1-ethenyl-2-pyrrolidinone and 3-(2-propen-1-yloxy)-
2,2-bis[(2-propen-1-yloxy)methyl]-1-propanol/(Acrylic Acid/VP Crosspolymer)

3,7,11-trimethyl-6,10-dodecadienal

3-7-Nonadien-2-ol, 4,8-dimethyl-

3-Cyclooctene-1-methanol, a-ethyl-

3-Decen-5-one, 4-methyl-, (3E)

3-methyl cyclotetradec-5-en-1-one

4,7-Methano-1H-indenecarboxaldehyde, 3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-, reaction products with Me Et ketone, acid-isomerised, reduced

4H-Indeno[4,5-d]-1,3-dioxole, 3a,5,6,7,8,8b-hexahydro-2,2,6,6,7,8,8-heptamethyl-

5562 Carbinol Fluid

5-Amino-6-chloro-o-cresol

5-Cyclotetradecen-1-one, 3-methyl-

5-Cyclotetradecen-1-one, 3-methyl-, (5E and Z) isomers

6,10-Dodecadienal, 3,7,11-trimethyl-

6,7-epoxy-1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 — octahydro-1,1,2,4,4,7-hexamethyl naphthalene

6-Hydroxyindole (Imexine OBA)

8aH-2,4a-Methanonaphthalen-8a-ol, octahydro-1,1,5,5-tetramethyl-

9,12-OCTADECADIENOIC ACID (9Z,127)-, 2,3-DIHYDROXYPROPYL ESTER
(INCI NAME: GLYCERYL LINOLEATE),

Abil Soft AF 100 (PEG/PPG-7/3 Aminopropyl Dimethicone)


ABIL WAX 9801 (CETYL DIMETHICONE)

Acetic acid, phenoxy-, 2-hydroxyethyl ester

Acrylates/Palmeth-25 Acrylate Co-polymer

Acrylates/Stearyl Acrylate/Dimethicone Methacrylate Copolymer

ACRYLATES/STEARYL ACRYLATE/ETHYLAMINE OXIDE METHACRYLATE
COPOLYMER

ACRYLIC ACID/ISOBUTYL ACRYLATE/ISOBORNYL ACRYLATE
COPOLYMER

Aculyn 38 (Acrylates/Vinyl Neodecanoate Crosspolymer)

Aladinate

Aldehyde Jasmine

alpha-D-Glucopyranosiduronic acid, (3beta,20beta)-20-carboxy-11-0x0-30-norolean-
12-en-3-yl 2-O-beta-D-glucopyranuronosyl-, dipotassium salt

Ambrocenide 10

Ammonium Thiolactate

Anhydroxylitol

Apinia oil A

Arachidyl Glucoside

ARACHIDYL GLUCOSIDE

Aristoflex AVC

Aristoflex TAC (INCI name: Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate /Carboxyethyl Acrylate Crosspolymer)

Arlasolve DMI

Azurone

b-Alanine, N-(2-carboxyethyl)-N-dodecyl-, disodium salt, compd. with 3,4-dihydro-
2,5,7,8-tetramethyl-2-(4,8,12-trimethyltridecyl)-2H-1- benzopyran-6-yl dihydrogen
phosphate (1:1)

Bamboo Ketone

Belambre

Benzeneacetonitrile, alpha-cyclohexylidene-2-methyl-

Benzioc acid, 2,4-dihydroxy-3-methyl-, methyl ester

Benzoic acid, 2-[[3-(4-hydroxyphenyl)-1-oxopropyl]amino]-

Benzoic acid, 2-hydroxy-, (3Z)-1-methyl-3-hexen-1-yl ester

Benzoic acid, 2-methyl-, methyl ester

Benzoic acid, 4,4'-[[6-[[4-[[(1,1'-dimethylethyl)amino]carbonyl|phenyl]amino]-1,3,5-
triazine-2,4-diyl]diimino]bis-, 1,1'-bis(2-ethylhexyl)ester

Benzotriazole Dodecyl p-Cresol

Bicyclo[2.2.1]hept-5-ene-2-carboxylic acid, ethyl ester

Blue hair dye 1

Blue hair dye 2

Breu wood resin

Butanamide, 2-ethyl-N-methyl-N-(3-methylphenyl)

Butanedioic acid, 1,4-diheptyl ester (INCI name: Diheptyl succinate)

BUTANEDIOIC ACID, 1-[(1R,2S,5R)-5-METHYL-2-(1-
METHYLETHYL)CYCLOHEXYL] ESTER (INCI MENTHYL SUCCINATE)

Butanoic acid, 3-mercapto-, ethyl ester

C18-38 Alkyl Hydroxystearoyl Stearate

C20-22 ALKYL PHOSPHATE

C30-45 Alkyldimethylsilyl Polypropylsilsesquioxane


Carbamic acid, dimethyl-,1-ethenyl-1,5-dimethyl-4-hexenyl ester

CARBAMIC ACID, N,N-DIMETHYL-, 1-ETHENYL-1,5-DIMETHYL-4-HEXEN-1-
YL ESTER

Carbopol Aqua CC

CARBOXYLIC ACIDS, C6-8-NEO-, ESTERS WITH POLYPROPYLENE GLYCOL
MONOMYRISTYL ETHER (INCI NAME: PPG-3 MYRISTYL ETHER
NEOHEPTANOATE)

CASCALONE

Cassiffix

Castor Isostearate Succinate

Castor oil, monomaleate

Centifolether

CETEARYL GLUCOSIDE

Cetiol Sensoft

Chemical in Crodazosoft DBQ

Chemical in Eumulgin L & Eumulgin HPS

Chemical in Plantapon LGC

Chemical in Tinosan SDC

Cinnamidopropyl trimonium chloride

Component 1 of Amber Extreme

Component 2 of Amber Extreme

COMPONENT OF SOLAMER GRS8 (POLYAMIDE-2)

Corps Cereales

Corps guava

Coumarone

Cromollient DP3-A

Cromollient SCE

Cyclogreen

Cyclohexadecanone

Cyclohexadecen-1-one

Cyclohexanal, 4-(3-methylbutyl)-

Cyclohexanecarboxylic acid, 3-methyl-, methyl ester

Cyclopentanepropanol, a,a-dimethyl-

Cyclopentol

Cyclopropane carboxylic acid, 2-[1-(3,3-dimethylcyclohexyl)ethoxy]-2-methylpropyl ester

CYCLOPROPANECARBOXYLIC ACID, 2-[1-(3,3-
DIMETHYLCYCLOHEXYL)ETHOXY]-2-METHYLPROPYL ESTER

Cyclopropanecarboxylic acid, 2-[1-(3,3-dimethylcyclohexyl)ethoxy]-2-methylpropyl ester

Cyclopropanecarboxylic acid, 2-methyl-2-[(1,2,4-trimethyl-2-penten-1-yl)oxy]propyl ester

Cyclopropanemethanol, 1-methyl-2-[(1,2,2-trimethylbicyclo[3.1.0]hex-3-yl)methyl]-

Cyperate

Decanedioic acid, polymer with 1,2,3-propanetriol, octanoate (INCI name: Capryloyl Glycerin/Sebacic Acid Copolymer)

Deconoic acid, 2-(1-carboxyethoxy)-1-methyl-2-oxyethyl, sodium salt

Dermol L-45


D-Glucopyranose, oligomeric, 12-hydroxyoctadecyl glycosides (INCI Name:
Hydroxystearyl Glucoside)

D-GLUCOSE, ETHER WITH GLYCEROL

Dihydro Farnesal

Dimethicone/PEG-10/15 Crosspolymer

Dimethicone/Polyglycerin-3 Crosspolymer

Dimethylpabaminopropyl Laurdimonium Tosylate

DISODIUM PEG-12 DIMETHICONE SULFOSUCCINATE

Distearyl Ether

Dodecanoic acid, 2-(1-carboxyethoxy)-1-methyl-2-oxoethyl, sodium salt

Dodecanoic acid, ethenyl ester, homopolymer (INCI: Vinyl Laurate)

DODECANOIC ACID, METHYL-2-SULFOETHYL ESTER, SODIUM SALT (1:1)

DODECANOIC ACID, MONOESTER WITH 1,2-BUTANEDIOL (INCI NAME:
BUTYLENE GLYCOL LAURATE)

Doremox

Dow Corning 7-9030 Quaternary Ammonium Functional Silicone

Dow Corning R 8500 Conditioning Agent

DRY-FLO AF

D-XYLOPYRANOSIDE, 2-OCTYLDODECYL (INCI NAME: OCTYLDODECYL
XYLOSIDE)

E-1275

Elastomer OS

Erythrulose

Essential oil of xanthorrohoea preissii

ET-344-Sp

ETHANAMINIUM, N,N-DIMETHYL-2-[(1-OXOHEXADECYL)OXY]-N-[2-[(1-
OXOHEXADECYL)OXY]ETHYL]-, CHLORIDE (1:1) (INCI NAME:
DIPALMITOYLETHYL DIMONIUM CHLORIDE),

Ethanol,2-(2,4-diaminophenoxy) sulfate (1:1) (salt)

Ethanone, 1-(2-benzofuranyl)-

ETHYL LAUROYL ARGINATE HCI

ETHYL SAFRASCENATE

ETHYL TRISILOXANE

Ethyltrimonium Chloride Methacrylate/Hyrdolyzed Wheat Protein Copolymer

Fatty acids, C18-unsatd., dimers, hydrogenated, polymers with ethylenediamine and stearyl alc.

Fatty acids, coco, 2-sulfoethyl esters, ammonium salts

FATTY ACIDS, COCO, REACTION PRODUCTS WITH GLYCINE, POTASSIUM
SALTS (INCI NAME: PPOTASSIUM COCOYL GLYCINATE)

Fatty acids, coco, reaction products with N1-N1-dimethyl-1,3-propanediamine and 3-(2-
oxiranylmethoxy)propyl group-terminated [(phenylsilylidyne)tris(oxy)tris[di-Me siloxanes], lactates (salts) (INCI name: Silicone Quaternium-22)

Fatty acids, olive-oil, lauryl esters (INCI name: Lauryl Olivate)

Firwood

Florhydral

FLORIDILE

Frescolat MPC

Fructate

Fructopyridine


FRUCTOPYRIDINE

Furan, 2-(1,1-dimethylethyl)-2,5-dihydro-5-methyl-2-propyl-

Georgywood

GLUCOSYL HESPERIDIN

Glycine, N-(1-oxooctyl)-

GLYCINE, N-COCO ACYL DERIVES., POTASSIUM SALTS (INCI NAME:
POTASSIUM COCOYL GLYCINATE)

Glycine, N-coco acyl derivs., potassium salts (Potassium Cocoyl Glycinate)

GLYCINE, N-COCO ACYL DERIVS., SODIUM SALTS (INCI name: Sodium Cocoyl
Glycinate)

HC Blue No. 15

HC Blue No. 16

HDI/Trimethylol Hexyllactone Crosspolymer

Helvetolide

Hexanedioic acid, polymer with 1,2,3-propanetriol and 2,2,4-trimethyl-1,3-pentanediol (INCI name: Trimethylpentanediol/Adipic Acid/Glycerin Crosspolymer)

Hexanoic acid, 2-ethyl-, 1, 2, 3-propanetriyl ester

Hexanoic acid, 2-ethyl-, 1,1'-(2,2-dimethyl-1,3-propanediyl) ester

Hexanoic acid, 2-ethyl, 1,2,3-propanetriyl ester (Triethylhexanoin)

HEXANOIC ACID, 2-ETHYL, 1,2,3-PROPANETRIYL ESTER (Triethylhexanoin)

Hexanoic acid, 2-ethyl-,2, 2-dimethyl-1, 3-propanediyl ester

Hydroxyethyl Acrylate/Sodium Acryloyldimethyl Taurate Copolymer

Hydroxypropyl bis(N-hydroxyethyl-p-phenylenediamine) HCI (Imexine OAX)

IDM Ketal

Imidazolium compounds, 2-(C9-19 and C9-19-unsatd. alkyl)-1-[(C10-20 and C10-20-
unsatd. amido)ethyl]-4,5-dihydro-1-Me, Me sulfates (INCI name: Quaternium-87)

ISOOCTADECANOIC ACID, I-METHYLHEPTYL ESTER (INCI NAME:
METHYLHEPTYL ISOSTEARATE),

Isoprene Glycol (Isopentyldiol)

ISOPRENE GLYCOL (ISOPENTYLDIOL)

Isostearyl Hydroxystearate

Jasmonitrile

KF-6038

L-Arginine hydrogen carbonate (INCI name: Arginine Bicarbonate)

LAURETH CARBOXYLIC ACID

L-gluco-Octitol, 1,5-anhydro-6,8-dideoxy-, (7€) - (INCI name: Hydroxypropyl
Tetrahydropyrantriol)

L-Glutamic acid, N-(1-oxotetradecyl)-, potassium salt (1:1) (INCI name: Potassium Myristoyl Glutamate)

LILYFLORE

Longozal

L-Tyrosine methyl ester hydrochloride

Methyl 4,7-octadienoate (E)

Methyl Trimethicone

MIPA-Laureth sulfate

Modified Carica papaya extract

Muscenone Delta

Myrrhone


MYSORAL

Mystikal

Naphth[2,3-b]oxirene, 1a,2,3,4,5,6,7,7a-octahydro-1a,3,3,4,6,6-hexamethyl-,
(1aR,4S,7aS)-rel-

Nonanoic acid, C16-18-alkyl esters (INCI: cetearyl nonanoate)

Octadecanoic acid, (acetyloxy)-, 1,1',1"-(1,2,3-propanetriyl) ester (INCI name: Glyceryl Triacetyl Hydroxystearate)

Octanal, 6-methoxy-2,6-dimethyl-

Octanamide, N-hydroxy- (INCI NAME: Caprylhydroxamic Acid)

Oils, patchouli, patchoulol synthase-modified Saccharomyces cerevisiae-fermented, from carbohydrates

Oils, Persicaria odorata

Opal A

Oxacyclopentadec-10-en-2-one, 13-methyl-

Parmanyl®

Parsol SLX

PEG-20 GLYCERYL TRIISOSTEARATE

PEG-4 Rapeseedamide

PEG-40 SORBITAN PERISOSTEARATE

PEG-9 Polydimethylsiloxyethyl Dimethicone

PEG-90 Diisostearate

PETALIA

PHARAONE

Phenol, 3-amino-2-chloro-6-methyl- (INCI name: 5-Amino-6-Chloro-o-Cresol)

Phenol, 4-(butoxymethyl)-2-methoxy- (INCI: Vanillyl butyl ether)

Pitera

Poly quaternium 59

POLY(OXY-1,2-ETHANEDIYL), ALPHA-ISOHEXADECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXY -
(INCI NAME: ISOCETETH-20)

Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), a-hydro-w-hydroxy-, ether with methyl D-glucopyranoside
2,6-di-(9Z)-9-octadecenoate (2:1), mono-(9Z)-9-octadecenoate (INCI name: PEG-120
Methyl Glucose Trioleate)

POLYACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER-6 (SEPIMAX ZEN)

Polyacrylate-13

POLYACYLATE IN DYNAMX

Polyglyceryl-2 isostearate

Polyhexamethyl biguanide stearate

Polymer in Acudyne DHR

Polymer in Acudyne SCP

Polymer in Aculyn 28

Polymer in Aculyn 88

Polymer in Allianz OPT

Polymer in AMS-C30 Wax

Polymer in Aquaflex XL-30

Polymer in Aristoflex PEA 70

Polymer in Arlypon TT

Polymer in Avalure UR 450

Polymer in Dow Corning 9040 Silicone Elastomer Blend


Polymer in Dow Corning FA 4002 ID Silicone Acrylate

Polymer in Fixate G-100

Polymer in IRGASURF HL 560

Polymer in MiruStyle X-HP

POLYMER IN ORGASOL CARESSE

Polymer in Polytex NX-55

Polymer in SIMULGEL SMS 88 (Sodium Acrylate/Acryloyldimethyltaurate/Dimethylacrylamide Crosspolymer)

Polymer in Structure Plus

Polymer in Sunspheres (Styrene/Acrylate Copolymer

Polymer in Xiameter MEM-1997 Emulsion (INCI name:
Divinyldimethicone/dimethicone copolymer)

Polymer in Y-14849

Polymer PE-PC

Polyquaternium-59

POLYQUATERNIUM-68

Polyquaternium-72

POLYQUATERNIUM-76

POLYQUATERNIUM-86

Polyquaternium-89

Polysilicone-15

Potato Starch Modified

PPG-3 Benzyl ether myristate

Promidium CO

Promidium IS

Propanedioc acid, 1-(3,3-dimethylcyclohexyl)ethyl ethyl ester

Propanenitrile, 3-[(3Z)-3-hexen-1-yloxy]-

PROTEIN HYDROLYZATES, SILK, LAUROYL, SODIUM SALTS (INCI:SODIUM
LAUROYL SILK AMINO ACIDS)

Pullulan

Pyridine Orange

PYRIDINE,4-ETHENYL-,REACTION PRODUCTS WITH 3A, 4, 7, 7A -
TETRAHYDRODIMETHYL -4,7 - METHANO -1 H -INDENE

Quartamin BTC 131

Quincester

Quinoline, 5,6,7,8-tetrahydro-8-(1-methylpropyl)

Random polymer of methyl acrylate, methyl methacrylate, methacrylic acid and polydimethylmercapto-propyl methyl silicone

RAPE OIL, POLYMER WITH TUNG OIL (INCI NAME: BRASSICA
CAMPESTRIS/ALEURITES FORDI OIL COPOLYMER)

Reaction mass of 1-vinylcyclohex-3-enecarbaldehyde and 4-vinylcyclohex-1-
enecarbaldehyde

RESIN ACIDS AND ROSIN ACIDS, MIXED ESTERSWITH
DIPENTAERYTHRITOL AND 12-HYDROXYOCTADECANOIC ACID AND
STEARIC (INCI NAME: DIPENTAERYTHRITYL
HEXAHYDROXYSTEARATE/HEXASTEARATE/HEXAROSINATE)

REWODERM LI 520 (PEG-200 HYDROGENATED GLYCERYL PALMATE)

Rewomid SPA

RODOL DHMP


Rosoxime

SAB-2

Safraleine

Sarrioxane

Sclareolate

SHISOLIA

Silatrizole

Siloxanes and Silicones, 3-[(2-aminoethyl)amino]propyl Me, di-Me, methoxy-terminated, reaction products with polyethylene glycol Bu glycidyl ether

Siloxanes and Silicones, di-Me, 1-[[4-[3-ethoxy-2-(ethoxycarbonyl)-3-oxo-1-
propenyl|phenoxy]methyl]ethenyl Me, 3-[4-[3-ethoxy-2-(ethoxycarbonyl)-3-oxo-1-
propenyl]phenoxy]-1-propenyl Me, Me hydrogen (Polysilicone-15)

Siloxanes and Silicones, di-Me, 3-hydroxypropyl Me, ethers with polyethylene-

Siloxanes and silicones, di-Me, 3-hydroxypropyl Me, ethoxylated propoxylated, polymers with tert-Bu acrylate and methacrylic acid (Luviflex Silk)

Siloxanes and Silicones, di-Me, 3-hydroxypropyl Me, lauryl Me, Me 2-[3,3,3-trimethyl-
1,1-bis[(trimethylsilyl)oxy]-1-disiloxanyl]ethyl, ethoxylated (INCI Name: Lauryl PEG-10 Tris(trimethylsiloxy)silylethyl Dimethicone)

Siloxanes and Silicones, di-Me, Me hydrogen, polymers with 1,3-diethenyl-1,1,3,3-
tetramethyldisiloxane-hexamethyldisiloxane-silicic acid (H4SiO4) tetra-Et ester hydrolysis products (INCI Name: Vinyldimethyl/ Trimethylsiloxysilicate/Dimethicone
Crosspolymer)

Siloxanes and Silicones, Me hydrogen, reaction products with starch (INCI name:
Tapioca Starch Polymethylsilsesquioxane)

SilSense PE-100

Silsoft 034

SODIUM LAURYLGLUCOSIDES HYDROXYPROPYLSULFONATE

Sodium Laurylglucosides Hydroxypropylsulfonate

Sodium PEG-7 Olive Oil Carboxylate

Sorbityl Laurate

Spiro[bicyclo[2.2.1]heptane-2,4'-[1,3]dioxane], 1,7,7-trimethyl-2'-(1-methylethyl)-,
(1R,2S,2'S,4R)-

Stearalkonium Bentonite

STEAROXYPROPYLTRIMONIUM CHLORIDE

Symmarine

Symrose

Tanaisone

TANGERINILE

Thuyacetone

Tiare Flower Absolute

Tilamar Fix A1000

Tillenal

TINOGARD TL (BENZOTRIAZOLE DODECYL. P-CRESOL)

Tinosorb S

Tinovis GTC (Acrylates/Beheneth-25 Methacrylate Copolymer)

TMH Indone

Tocopheryl Phosphate Mixture

TORNARE

Tosylamide/Epoxy Resin


Transluzone

Tridecyl trimellitate

Trifone

TRISILOXANE, 1,1,1,3,5,5,5-HEPTAMETHYL-3-[(TRIMETHYLSILYL)OXY]-
(INCI NAME: METHYL TRIMETHICONE)

Undecenenitrile

UREA, N-(HYDROXYETHYL)-(INCI NAME: HYDROXYETHYL UREA)

Vanincol

Vertoxime

Vinyldimethyl/Trimethylsiloxysilicate Stearyl Dimethicone Crosspolymer (INCI name)

Vitreoscilla ferment

VP/Methacrylamide/Vinyl Imidazole Copolymer

Vulcanolide

Walnut Ester

WAXES AND WAXY SUBSTANCES, SHELLAC (INCI NAME: SHELLAC WAX)

Wolfwood

Xylitylglucoside

Ysamber K

Z-63/Fixate Plus

Z-64

Z-66

7-69/Ultrabeezs 25 Silicone

Zinc, bis[(2S)-2-(hydroxyl-.kappa.O)propanato-.kappa.O]-, (T-4)-

